
30644 

RESOLUTION NO. 30644 
 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ADMINISTRATOR 
FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS TO APPROVE 
CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 (FINAL), FOR SAK 
CONSTRUCTION, LLC, OF O'FALLON, MO, FOR 
CONTRACT NO. W-18-019-201, SOUTH CHICKAMAUGA 
INTERCEPTOR IMPROVEMENTS - PHASE 1, FOR A 
DECREASED AMOUNT OF THREE HUNDRED TWENTY 
THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED THIRTY-EIGHT AND 30/100 
DOLLARS ($320,438.30), FOR A REVISED CONTRACT 
AMOUNT OF FIVE MILLION FIFTY-TWO THOUSAND FIVE 
HUNDRED SIXTY-ONE AND 70/100 DOLLARS 
($5,052,561.70). 
______________________________________________________ 
 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, it 

is hereby authorizing the Administrator for the Department of Public Works to approve Change 

Order No. 1 (Final), for SAK Construction, LLC, of O'Fallon, MO, for Contract No. W-18-019-

201, South Chickamauga Interceptor Improvements - Phase 1, for a decreased amount of 

$320,438.30, for a revised contract amount of $5,052,561.70.   

ADOPTED: February 9, 2021 

/mem 


